Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 4, 1996

Mr. John R. Macfarlane

Classic Cleaners

1021 South Massachusetts Avenue
Deland, Florida 32724

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1270124
Dear Mr. Macfarlane:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ,

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/ﬁf,«,.a/«@aww/ oy

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw )
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility. Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

\15 A /?  AIACEAZ AN

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

la5Sec  (Clzawee

3. -Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FHDCESQAEG

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ZC£ST & /O0OCAMI BCSO

City: DZ ™, County: VdCL‘LJ'/ A Zip Code: 31720

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

a1 IR e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _
Organization/Firm: (/7077 =z »9/‘/@4// _ _
Street Address: /& 2./ &7 74347 cetzi/d G

City: 067/9/\)& County: ﬂdéw‘/A Zip Code:

32725

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (907;) 755(/ - §J7’7 Fax: (%)}ﬁ) 95‘5 - {Qc@

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
: Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 I 2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 " #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser /) 528 G2 |0/ ZZRSR

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser -

- |(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) 'What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

2.5 ]gallons

(b) If less than.12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] - New small area source | )( |
Existing large area source ] New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Qb Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source \L |l\ \»,J
Refrigerated condenser | ‘]\l
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ _75 |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all log; which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspectidn and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SAURTRCN oS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

b K NACEHE sz

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

L F88-C Clzawee

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

F(DCESRSG

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ZQL_S?) & /Oo0LCAMI BCJO
City County:  }/ACesd s A

Zip Code: 3 2720

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Oty 1 AL B

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: L o
Organization/Firm: (/77577 C = ﬂ,«/c/w/’ -
Street Address: /O 2/ &7 A7 ACS A crET] AV

Dty coms folas,n e 33720

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (90(/) 75,(/ - ﬁf? Fax: (?(J}ﬂ) GY3 - 7;20/@

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
’ @ \k}k)b
3EP 9
- \jonitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Instalied ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥/ ) =8 G2 o/ /?)SCJ%

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

3.5 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source )(
Existing large area source | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 5 - |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(D[

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

P

()%ﬁéf//@//@( Mw % o ~9FE
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL ,@’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION Q

racTY NaME: (e assre. Creapfds

AIRS ID#: /2 7:7 /2%  DATE: ///ﬂb{/?é TIME IN: 4. 50 TIME OUT: /07 435~

FACILITY LOCATION: 2%52 S, Woonlawd Les

bﬁm,m /é_ 22770

~ |PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/ 1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : " both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification /X(Y ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was 2§ gallons.

lof4

a

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /v~ g m/Y‘ aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Q‘Y aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /ﬁY UN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? M UN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . i
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON W/N/A
|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a reffiﬂerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ..
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Il 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ ay UN /&N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated p
condenser on a weekly basis? XY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : NY UN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? XY aN

20f4 2 Revised 10/28/96




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber '(if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

0N
UN

UN ON/A
UN

ON

UN ON/A

ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N oW

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintaine_d _ro_lliﬁg monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay
ay
ﬁY
My
Xy

ay

ON an/a

UN
UN

UN

UN

aN
aN
UN
UN
ON ON/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

al.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

%

DNJ

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) }2(

Physical detection (airflow fel; through gaskets) ' w

Odor (noticeable perc odor) }{

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified fqr accuracy by use of dupiicate samples {calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has thé fﬁcility maintained a leak log? )ﬂ;x’ N

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves R‘Y 0N Muck cookers MY QN
Door gaskets and seating %Y N Stills NY N
Filter gaskets and seating ?(Y aN ‘Exhaust dampers ay anN
Pumps - gY - ON - Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY N Cartridge filter housings NY aN
Water separators )*]/Y QN

—

o) M e ve

Name of Responsible Official

Lovis A N/ csls - ///)D/fé

Inspegtor’s Name (Please Print) Dfte of’fnspection
A@ﬁ»%@é 1/o1/TE
Inspector’s Signature Approxima{e Dafe of Next Inspection
W § 2. ;
S < & 2
L)Q $2s mAg S Iz 3
)= S3nk SEPiz g&53 2
prd ¥ O0geg T3 o% T 7= §
) = 2 2328 <388 §
<r=:§ §s§f§ §$§§§§‘§ 3
So s ggat 20 ggiv :
P ey
22 & g A 8
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: : |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:: ~~ ANNUAL /4{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 8]
' RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: /Q—?LD/Q‘?/ DATE:__[2[3]93 TIMEIN: 2. (© TivE our: Z/SO

FACILITY NAME: Clessie  (lerire
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2450 S wirdland B
Doload, Fe
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : <ancj ‘e Judel  pmone: qU4- 734-515F
CONTACT NAME: __ ) PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION "

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ | N

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x i'&g gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification XY 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 14 gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? }%ﬁ( ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? C]N aN/A
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M aN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? C)\ L ( I\L@ ay ,&{I aN/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay, aN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

p—

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ ﬁé’ aN

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %ﬁf ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? MY UN ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY\B){

. ‘Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ;3&\\1 ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after A
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY&éN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

3of5

?@Y ON ON/A

Revised 9/15/97

1. Measured and recordexi‘:; ¢ exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON aNnA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratidoy in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the ine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 aQy ON ONvA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust\for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, gontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? \ ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? c WU&L /\L <D ay %ﬁ
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay }3@
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂé{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : M ON ON/A .
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON SK/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? '\,dY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ay aN ,B:N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?



" |[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? e ay N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON QN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps ay ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay OnN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators - \ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the Yesponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /a/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ,Z/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric. tubes) a
Halogen leak detector | a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ) ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

S by -
DADIA &.)u_&?éﬁl |2/ 3AF

Inspector’ ¢ (Please Print) ! Date of Ihspection

-~

&/78

Wtor’s Signature Approxima(e Date of Next Inspection
==

40f 5 ’ Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION |_|
MED: 25 (O _ .. TMEOUT.___2 450 AIRS ID#:_ /R 70124
TYPE OF FACILITY: __, D¢ Iz @ aians,
FACILITY NAME: Cldgg;r (\I)F/"lnﬁ S DATE: 123/ a7
FACILITY LOCATION. DS S, ilacetland Blvd.

el A P

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %4}7/\ bl PHONE NUMBER: 10 ~73H~598 3

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

| @ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED |
0 Oﬁz{) prf'or perc re ol prs ‘Z/\L‘»ﬂta,uvxrwl ) ’6&”{" Lt(:)é
COMMENTS:

))end OLnes”

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector. YESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ q 8
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 57 AADIA W RESHH

%\Q ease Prmt) o
@ A )
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: (%U ; TL-HS

Page of . Revised 10/96




- AIRS TD#: /él ‘?@/Q% _ A@/(/ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C/Lﬁ:‘_is e <l ANSRAL DATE: 12 |2 )92
FACILITY LOCATION: 2. U3 O . < .woaDIAND & (D,
Floryp h >efvd. f 82737209,

Annual Reporting Period: __ 3> CC. s il 1996 TO pea 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ) YES [DNO/

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
To3d med O\JZ/\«/ recovel BPee o \w\\,

Exact period of non-compliance: from ee - q 6 to Pec - 99

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: voe oD M b e o p ' TW\‘ /Q 9 d(\], ) o ex b\Dﬁ’Js

Method used to demonstrate compliance: @ Yecelpt \ —/L eelx Q 9 %\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

—RECEIVED

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ‘ JAN 6 1008

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - Bureau of Air Monitarine
’ g Mahlle &7 )7 508

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. . ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ETAN T A ﬁ 2|2 |45
Name (Please Print) Signature : Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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ATRS ¥ /3 7024

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT {,}’cy
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM |

FACILITY NAME: M A oo < DATE: 71/7 7/ %5
FACILITY LOCATION: __gAf50 S, rratlond Mleel. | .
Delgoc  Zt

B .
Annual Repordng Period: JL(/Q’@ 15 92 10 t;lr/‘é(/\ o2 19 @k
d u

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my faciity has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminismative Code (F.AC.), during the period covered by this siatement. UvEs %

IfNO, complete the following:

rdng peried stated abave:

Vet or) peEPnle (Mbwe Spanie Apa) 9¢) 700

’ <
Exact period of non<ompliance: from m@‘ & TS/ 10 o 7»%/ 26

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the re(')o

Action(s) takex to achieve compliance:

Method used 1o demonstrate compliancs:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng pedod% abave:

g , O
. . | ‘ *® B
Exact period of non<ompliancs: from to PASEEREN e
Paal
, . . . ' A5 A
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ® = 4 (‘4_
€%
Method used to demonstrate compliancs: % 2 O
‘ ®
R
[y

As the responsible officicl, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the starements
made in this notification cre true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene soivent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons ser year for transyer or
combinartion facilities.

< ~

%
e (Please Pring) Sig:n‘imrf: Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

i

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certificaion requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsivle official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e e
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Y, Z
?@c \
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q  COMPLAINTAQISCOVER zc;’;. o,
<
RE-INSPECTION Q “‘% 2 5

ATRS m#:jﬂﬂgjaﬁ;__ DATE: ?,’/42455 mEm: 4S5 e out
lrscmmry o Clasoe. (leapers
ity Location: A460 S 0mndlasd  Blud .
_Teload  FL. 227289
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sa/n%mﬁu Yot ssoxe:_9p4-734 - 5982

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

R L S0 9%
H -~
! %

[PART I. NOTIFICATION

P

(check approprate box)
I 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Faciliry failed to notify DARM to use genersl permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION

| Faciiity indicated on notification form that it is: Q0 No notdfication form
1 (caeck appropriate box) Q Drop storefout of business/perroieum
A

1 1. Existing smail area source Q 2. New small area source @/

| dry-wo-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyt

| transfer only, x < 200 gai/yt transier only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr

i (censtrucied before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91)

J 3. Existing large area source . 3. Nes large area source Q

1  dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galyr 7
wransier oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr X
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 g2ifyT both types. 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr ‘JO A (ﬁ
(constructed before 12/9/91) (canstruczed on or after 12/9/91) ¢

If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
a faciiity qualified for a genesal permit as number acove
a faciiity excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

<. This is a correc: faciity classification ay aN (D(_/an not dezermine

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pesc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



- I
[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =
§ 1. ‘Storing pecchlorcethylene in dghty sealed and impervious conuiners? EY/QN ON/a
12. Examining the conminess for leaiage? wf ON oA
13. Closing and securing maciine deors except during loading/uniozding? E’é\
! 4. Draining cartridge fitess in their housing or in sealed containers for at, m/
‘i least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢ ON ON/A
3. Maintining salveat-ig~=aroon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorder
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificatons? QY QN %N/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS } l
In Part [I-A:

If ciassification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condeaser or 1 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorper must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate veat cantrols? Q‘(C‘.N
2. Equipped dry-io-iry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? P'{C]N awra
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sq airflow will be direzted away from the r/

condexser upon opening the door? aN awaA

E

. Measur=d and reczrdad the temperaturs of the ouder exhaust stream of a re

: figerated
condenser an a weskly/bi-wesidy basis? _-7(\@( \peen. % é"/ -
5. Regaired or adjusied the squipment within 24 hours if the exhauf Mc'-am:c of de &

condenser exceaded 45°T7 ON QN/A
6. Conduczzd all temperature monitoring after an appropriate caoldown pesiod and after g
verifying thar the czolant had besa completely charged? N

20f 5 Revised 9/15/97



9

W .

B.

L.

. Measured and recorded the perc cancsa

.J-.

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indi

. Routed airﬁow to the carbon adsorver (if used) at all imes?

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and rcc::md the sxhaust temperature on the outles side of the condenser located
on dry-ia-~iry, feciaimer, and dryer machines on 3 weekly basis?

. Measured and reco the washer exhaust temperaturs at the candenser

at the ead of the final drying cycle while thé\macaine is venting to the adsorber,

pesT concaawrauons 15 at least 8 duct diamerers dcwnsu-mm f any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upseam rom any besd

contracion,
or expansion; and downsweam from no other inie:?

condenser coils?

oy N

ay Qv

ay N

ay QN

aN/a
QWA

QwaA

{ ON/A

QA

QN/A

QN/A

\[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~
by
-

[V,

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? We'\' JWQJD

Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumpdonw

Maintained leak detacdon inspecdon and repair reports fo’r the foilowing:
a. docamesntadon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documeatation of parts orderzd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

. Mainrtained calibration daa? for appiicable direct reading insouments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conczatrations?

. Mainwined swarwup/shutdown/maifunction pian?

. Maintined dewiation regorts?

Problem carreszed?

Maintained compiiancs plan, if applicable?

3of§

C‘.YQ(

e¢ on
of on

\&GN'

Oy aN
oY QAN
oy

¥ CN
Cy an
ay ON

Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS T

1. Does the responsible affcial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection :md

inspeciion?

. Eas the faciiiry mainmined a leak log? MM% % -

3. Does the responsible official check the following aress for leaks?

\\)

Eose connecdons, fmings,

cauplings, and valves Y QN CINIA; Muck coakers ¥ ON ON/A

Deor gaskers and seating Y ON ON/A Sulls ay ON QN/A
Filter gaskers and ssating Y ON Qnva Exhaust dampers Y ON Qn/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Qf QN QNwA
Solvent tanis and containers Y ON CN/A Cartridge filter housings O . aw Qw/A
Water separators Y ON QN/A

4. Which methed of derection is used by the responsible oﬂidai?
Visual examination (condensed solveat on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskers)
Odor (ncticazble perc odor)
Use of dirse:-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimetric mbes)

Halogez leak detector

g o0 ag §

If using direct-reading instrumentatios, is the equipmest:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY aN

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and atter each use

@ED/FD only)? ay QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy aN
d Keptinaclean and secure ared witen not in use? Qy ON
. Verfied for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimesric only)? ay ON

@Qﬂm @uv@%\ﬂ | 120 Al

's Narme (Please Prnt) Date of In_'-:: ~zan

- /7199 |
u [:%::cr’s Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

r me
4of5 Revisaed 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}~
TIME IN:__/ | 45 TIME OUT: 2.3 ) AIRSIDH: [ 270/3Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: - a5 C/fm/r@y ‘

FACILITY NAME: 24 S Joddla ol Bld. DATE: 7/,4'?/%5

FACILITY LOCATION: q@g/m , £ FPFo¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W fale A PHONENUMBER:_J ol ~73Y _

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the foilowing compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
NO vEKe BT STS ON S1TE |5 o SEND CoPY o
EBLELPTS TO (Nsy.
c ,
Mo Lpss  (LBpe 3+ TER) —> SEND (WY o= LO6
7B 2 LAST < Mths TD INSE.
NEEDE PAN Fo¥- pgﬁo/én@ 2
ON _SITE Pas
_ @
2 =z O
AT
o v~
22 o L
® = ﬁ)
£ =
2 ¥
2% 9,
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESQ/ NC)'@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7] 922
'(ﬁppro late)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Qm;/g (W28 =
: ' (Ple'\se Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: VA PHONE NUMBER: ?72 ~ 333 3

Page of . Revised 10/96



FLORIDA SECTION AIR AND WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
, 1998 ANNUAL MEETING
September 20 - 22, 1998

ADVANCED REGISTRATION

Name

Spouse

Affiliation

Address

Telephone
Fax _
E-mail

[ 1 By checking this box, non-members will be
extended a 1 year membership to the FL Section
AWMA at no additional charge.

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Advanced Late
(by 8/31/98) (after 8/31/98)
FL AWMA Member $ 160 $ 175
Non-member 175 190
Spouse 125 135
Student 25 35
Exhibitors* 325 350

TOTAL REMITTANCE §

Please indicate the activity(s) you would like to
participate in: '
Golf

5-K

18 Hole Putting Tournament

‘Tennis
Volleyball

Registration includes Sunday evening reception, Monday’s President’s Reception, Monday’s Luncheon,
breakfast on Monday and Tuesday, and all refreshment breaks.

FL Section AWMA

Make checks pavable to:

e FL Section Tax ID #: 58-12-148394-59C
e Full refund deadline is 9/11/98
* Only Government purchase orders accepted

Mail to: Sandi Assidy
c/o RESD
117 West Duval Street, Ste. 225

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Phone - 904/630-3484

*Exhibitors & Sponsors, please contact Karen Mort at (941) 646-8526

QEP Training - Saturday, 9/19/98
Registrants - FREE, Others - $50.00

Sunday, 9/20/98

QEP Exam Teachers Workshop

Monday, 9/21/98, 9 -3

(For additional information, contact Jim Manning, Conference Chair, at (504) 630-3484)

Hotel Reservations
Radisson Ponce De Leon Golf &
Conference Resort
4000 US Highway 1 North
St. Augustine, Florida 32095
Telephone (904) 824-2821
Fax (904) 824-8254

Rates Per Night (plus tax)
(Single/Double Occupancy)
$89.00 - Regular rate
$65.00 - Federal Goverment
$79.00 - State and Local Goverment
$20.00 - Upgrade for Florida Rooms
$30.00 - Upgrade for Full Suite

Reference FL Section AWMA for these rates - Rates good until 8/28/98




FLORIDA SECTION AIR & WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

36TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE
Ponce De Leon Resort - September 20 - 22, 1998

KEYNOTE SPEAKER - Paul King, President, AWMA

TECHNICAL SESSIONS - AIR

Permit Simplification - FDEP

Title V Update - Scott Sheplak

Update on MACT Standards - Cindy Phillips

Overview of EPA’s Accidental Release Prevention Program - Doug Dean

Regulatory Impact of Florida’s 112(r) Program - Steve Sykes

Electronic Submission of Risk Management Plans - Beth Hardin

Florida Implementation of Section 112(r) - Eve Rainey

Update on Risk Management Plans and Off-Site Consequence Analyses Methods_- Bob McCann
Distribution of Ambient Air PM 10 Concentrations in the Tampa Bay Airshed - Noreen Poor
Deposition of Nitrogen Oxides, Nitric Acid and Nitrale to Sarasota Bay - Renee Montplaisir
Particulate Matter (PM) in Palm Beach County, FL - Dr. Wolfgang Rogge

Evaluation of Dry Scrubbers.for MACT Compliance - Joseph Tessitore/.’]or-dan‘Haywodd '

Savannah Electric Plant, McIntosh, Unit #1 Precipitator Rebuild Project - John Caine

Odor Study - Dr. Bill Zegel

Oxidation and Removal of Nitrous Oxide from Boiler Flue Gases Usmg Hydrogen Peroxide
- Dr. David Cooper

Estimating the Lower Values of Hazardous and Solid Wastes - Brian Kim
Are Citrus Processing Plants Title V Sources? - Steve Smallwood/Jerry Kissel

Prescribed Burning - It’s Not Just for Foresters Anymore! - Michael Arrants



TECHNICAL SESSIONS - WASTE

Investigation of One of Florida’s Largest Petroleum Contaminated Sites - Bob Lunardini
ngaging a Benzene Plume at the Naval Training Center, Orlando, FL - Richard Allen
Xeﬁorene Bioremediation of DDT and Associated Compounds - Jesse Tremaine

Environmental Enforcement Actions and Natural Resource Damage Assessment and Restoration
Under Federal and Florida Law - Richard W. Moore '

Bio-Fuels - Dr. Gary Zeller

CERCLA Site Clean-up: Remedial Investigation through Long-Term Remedial Actions
- Don Haumann

Overview of Revised Tank Regulations - Tim Dohaney

Risk Management’sﬂ Role in Business Decisions - Robert Stephens



A . 4
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FLORIDA SECTION

August 4, 1998

Re: Florida AWMA Annual Section Conference, September 20-22,
St. Augustine -- BE THERE! :

Dear Members, Friends, and Colleagues,

Don‘t miss this conference! As Conference Chair and Chair of the
Florida Section of the Air & Waste Management Association, we extend
this invitation to, and urge you to attend, the Annual Conference of
the Florida Section of the Air and Waste Management Association.

The AWMA is the oldest and best international organization of
environmental professionals. Indeed, our own Florida Section, for the
second year in a row, was judged to be one of the best Sections of the
entire organization out of numerocus sections woridwide! And its no
wonder :

Our Annual Conference has traditionally been affordable and
at the same time second to none;

First rate conference facilities in St. Augustine at the
Radisson Ponce de Leon Resort;

The technical sessions, as usual, should be excellent and
informative;

The cost of conference attendance and even hotel
accommodations are reasonable compared to other events of
this type.

On top of that, there will be various exhibits, golf, tennis, and
other sports events, receptions, and other social opportunities.

More information about registration for the conference 1is
enclosed. See you therel

G@JL AN
Paul Amundsen. Jin¥ Manning
Section Chair Conference Chair

Enclosures



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 19-Aug-1998 04:36pm
From: Saadia Qureshi ORL

QURESHI S@Al@ORL1

Dept: Central District Office

Tel No: 407/894-7555
To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN S@A1@DER )
Subject: Re: Classic Cleaners
Hey Sandy!

Yeah, I don't think I received that email. As for Classic Cleaners, I
am almost positive that Sangita Patel is the RO. I may have made a
mistake when I checked it as a discovery inspection when the most
recent inspection was a reinspection. I believe John Macfarlane works —
at the facility, he does not own it. There is also enforcment action
against her facility, because she has not been in compliance both
times that I have visited.

I just looked at my paperwork, and in the Dec. 1997 insepction I
had indicated that she is a new owner. Perhaps I did not give her a
notification form to complete? Or maybe I cannot find a copy of the
completed form? I will have her fill out another notification form,
if it is deemed necessary.

Hope this helps, sorry for the confusion. Thanks,

saadia.

->Hi Saadia!
->

-> A couple of weeks ago I started an e-mail message to you
regarding

->Classic Cleaners. I'm not sure if I sent it to you.

->

-> In the event that I did not send it, I will ask my question
again. If

->you did receive it, just disregard this message.

->

-> We noticed the inspection report for Classic Cleaners

identified the

->inspection as a Discovery. We have the facility in ARMS with an
ATIRS ID

->Number; however, the RO is different. 1Is Sangrita Patel the new
owner of

->Classic Cleaners? If not, is he a new RO? We have nothing in our
files to

->indicate there has been in this facility.

->

-> I appreciate your help in solving this for us. Thanks.
->

->Sandy

127 0(2‘{



INTEROFVFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 07-Aug-1998 12:13pm EST
From: Sandy Bowman TAL
BOWMAN S

Dept: Air Resources Management
Tel No: 850/921-9583
SUNCOM: 278-6140

TO: Saadia Qureshi ORL ( QURESHI S @ Al @ ORL1 )

CC: Patricia Grant TAL ( GRANT P )

Subject: Classic Cleaners
Hi Saadia,

We received the inspection reports for Classic Cleaners
and noticed this inspection is a Discovery. We also noticed
that the AIRS ID# listed has a different RO. 1Is Sangrita Patel
the new owner of Classic Cleaners? If so, we do not have a
notification form for this facility with Sangrita Patel as the
RO.

When



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
INS%E;TION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: [ 870 124 TIMEOUT: ,  _ _}&8.05% AIRS ID#: /2. 35
TYPE OF FACILITY: DraUca ners

9 .
FACILITY NAME: CKQQSS;ZS C/(MJ DATE: /ll/ 1 7/9%

FACILITY LOCATION:

SO S. uDadland Blvzt

e o s, o

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢ ?a/nﬁﬁk 4ted

PHONE NUMBER: ‘fo F-73Y-SUYU7

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

C plerdar ZVW oK

Necds £ compuTe mtificatun oo Bhes

1S 4 ned  Dwhe~
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE’—J
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1/99
L(Approximate)
AN
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: gﬁ—ﬂ/puﬁ @/{_ﬂé"k

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:

of

Page

We Print)
4 ) PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ 71-595- 23325

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 2 l‘
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT SR
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL vl COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION a
|sms s /4270(2¥  paTE: /1/7/97 TIMEDN: _/2.65  TIME OUT: i

FACILITY NAME: & ﬂLSE__Céﬁ/n )

FACILITY LOCATION: 07-’/@ . v p outh /A)@M /Aﬁué

Lvland, G

¢
L v T4,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ;SM@/Jk i emoxe.  Yp7- 73/-S%83 4
: . . o 0 7,2',
CONTACT NAME: _ l i’g,n& 6@4& PHONE: __ @ ma %&
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate bot)
| 1. New faciiity nouned DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
[ 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit =)
§__ R — .
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION u

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notification form |

/ I ARHS

(caeck appropriate box)

A

1. Existing smail area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transter only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galiyr

| (construc:ed before 12/5/91)

3. Existing large area sgurce a
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiyr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gainT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

Q Drop store/out of business/perroieum
2. New small area source )Z\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vt
both types, x < 140 galivr
(construc:ed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

2. This is a corres: faciity classificaton Qay anN COCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a fadility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
L

1of5 Revised 9/15/97
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: By
|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) = 9.
1 1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghuy sealed and impervious ¢ mm wnes @4 ON ON/A
12. Examining the conrziners for lezkage? l?? aN QWA
{3. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unloading? aN
+. Draining cartridgs fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ va»/ aN awa
3. Maintzining solvear-io-caroon ratos and sieam pressure for caroon adsorver
beds aczording to the manufacturer’s specifications? oy oN @A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part I1-A:

L]

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification + has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

1. Eguipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? : JM anN

[89]

. Equippes dry-io~iry machines with a closed-ioop vaper venung system? JD’/ ON awa

w

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direzted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - ' aN aNva

4. Measur=d and reczrded the temperanurs of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weakly/bi-weskly basis? M aN
2. Repaired or adjusted the eguipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the {'
condenser exceaded +5°F? Y ON OnN/a
6. Conducted all temperarurs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 2(
verifying that the coolant had besn completely charged? Y OGN
.

—
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the sxhaust temperature on the outier side of the condeaser located
on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskiy basis? ay QN

19

Measured and recorded the wasileg exhaust temperature at the condenser

inler and outlet weakly? Cv ON QON/A

Is the temperature differential equs] to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatraudq in the exhzust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the fine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Cy ON OwA

Is the perc concentradon equal to or less than 180 ppm? Oy ON aOn/a
4. Assured thar the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exiqust for measuring
perc conceatradons is at least 8 duct diameters downswream ¥ any bend, contracdon,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaream from any béxd, contrzction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? oy ON ON/A

w

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with inddyidual

condenser coils? ay ON Qnva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes? oY ON Qwa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropniate boxes)
1. Mainmained receipts for perc purchased? %\4
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? m¢ ON
3. Maintained leak detecdon inspecton and repair reports for the foilowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \a{ CN aN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts installed w/in 5 days of recaipt? ay ON CWTa

4. Maintained calibration data? or appliczble direct reading tnseruments) Qy ON WA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concanatrations? 2y ON @4(/:\
6. Mainwzined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? "N

7. Maintained deviation reports? B ON Qwa

| Problem correced? ay ON @A

8. Maintained compliancs plan, if applicable? m aQN/A

Jof5§ Rewvised 9/15/97



By

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[ ;

[38]

inspection? -

. Ezs the faciliry maintained a leak log? 711/“?'5’(/0/‘& "

. Does the responsivle efcal check the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecdons, fitings,

couplings, and valves ‘ _‘Y N Qw/A
|

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating Y QN QA

Pumps Y ON Qw/a

Solvent waoks and containers Y ON ON/A

Water separators QN QNn/a

+. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examinadon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskers)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

1. Does the responsicle official conduct a wc:kly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

D’r/ aN
Aa¢  on

QY ON ON/A
Y ON Qn/A
Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Carridge filter housings MY QN QN/A

Use of direcs-reading instrumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric wubes)

Halogen leak detecior

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

d. Keagtin aclean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

J padia_ @M@SAA/

Inspezior Name (Please Print)

C Insgeczor’s Signature

40of 5
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s
A
Q
=

ON/A
ay ON

Qy aN
Qy ON
Qy QN
aQy QN

"Ddte of Inspeciion

1/%2

Appry(:dm.’ate Date of Next Inspeciion
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Wj.)}cs

ylad 7 YVes

Na > wasle [ebetlest

Cordlorisale wintie Necded Tip - Cxplaird
(/fl/n{& Calerdor - 6 K recols

Perc recepts - Yes

- 4
10 pecc on B Frs o

Condlesatr i W,"geg. ,WWM

. gt
Aﬂo@afcmw plar ( 7z .
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) INSPECTION REPORT FORM
AIR POLLUTION EMISSION SOURCES

FACILITY: DISTRICT: COUNTY:
Classic’s Cleaners Central Volusia
ADDRESS: CONTACT:

2450 South Woodland Blvd. Deland FL Travis Smith, Store Manager 407-734-5987
ARMS #: PERMIT #: EXPIRATION DATE:

1270124

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:

Dry Cleaning Facility

INSPECTION DATE: AUDIT TYPE: COMPLIANCE STATUS:

Nov. 17, 1998 Level I In-Compliance

INSPECTION COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS:

S. Qureshi arrived at the facility to conduct her yearly inspection. She met with Mr. Travis Smith, the plant manager and operator of the
dry cleaning machine. Mr. Smith showed the dry cleaning machine. He had receipts and a rolling perc log that showed that the facility
used 50 gal/year. The machine was initially purchased in 1992.

The facility did not store any perc on site, it was put into the machine as soon as it was purchased. Empty cans of perc were on the
facility, they were placed in the secondary containment bin. The machine’s door is always closed except upon loading/unloading,
according to Mr. Smith. The filters were drained over the weekend after they were changed, this fulfilled the 24 hour requirement.

The machine was a closed loop, dry-to-dry machine, with a refrigerated condenser. Mr. Smith measured the condenser temperature
every two weeks, and recorded it on the DEP calendar. He has not had any exceedances.

Mr. Smith kept the receipts for the perc and recorded the amounts purchased on the DEP calendar. He had the start up/shut
down/malfunction plan, this was the trouble shooting guide for the dry cleaning machine. There have been no deviations. Mr. Smith had
the emergency numbers noted.

Mr., Smith completes the weekly leak detection, he fulfills the record log using the DEP calendar. There have been no leaks. Mr. Smith
conducts this using visual examination, physical detection, and odor.

Upon inspecting this facility, all the requirements pursuant to Rule 62-213.300 have been completed. The facility is in compliance.

INSPECTOR(S) NAME(S):

Saadia J. Qureshi~EST )

SIGNATURE(S): % C DATE:
/ / /V November 18, 1998




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS)ATE%

" TITLEY GENERAL PERMIT .
BY_ &L

CO’\IPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ- COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a

ATRSID#: {2 70124  DATE:_|[-4-74 TIME IN: 3700 TNME OUT: 3°3 724

FACILITY NAME: _([a5¢; ¢  ([eunes s I o
FACILITY LOCATION: 1{{0 S l)\[aocl[&nz/ 8/»/ % B &
- &
ya

|PART I: NOTIFICATION U
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION )
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source 9(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivt both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. INew large area source =0
* dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyt both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay an 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the approprate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12" months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1§ gallons. | ' '
: Srace_Boil | 99 -

S twmates abost 59 a ytaq/l
lof5s Revised 8/11/97



| PART IT1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' ‘ﬁY ON Ow/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? e"’lﬂﬂly &y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ;‘)’ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁi’ aN ON/A L
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON SQ\I/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? , .KY aN h

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /6‘)’ ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenser upon opening the door? My ON ON/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? By ON

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Zy ON A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown periqd and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? Ny aN

—
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
n dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay anN

ay anN Ona
ay ON ONva

L)

ay ON On/a
ay ON Owa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adso exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstri of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from anyend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indi¥idyal
condenser coils? ay ON aNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? v Oy ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) re
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? o ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? —’F_’f.'_t»‘, e RSy @
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foIIomng:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁ‘t aN anNva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aw dg\‘/A
4. Maintained calibration data" (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON RBN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentrations? Oy ON §VA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , ﬁY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : JaY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ' Ay ON (VA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ﬁY ON aN/a

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ,. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = MEchan| ¢ @/”)f.5 onct gq Y an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? mont /\,M Il mg4i / 54./19/,//( / = on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves oy ON ON/A Muck cookers By ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating &% ON anva Stills ~y aN oA
Filter gaskets and seating éﬁL ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Sy on owva ||
Pumps KTy ON ON/A Diverter valves Qy oN Onva
Solvent tanks and containers yY aN aw/a Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators ' ﬁﬁf ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solyent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Phuysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' A I
Odor (nou'ceabl_e perc odor) ' .73
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector (]
* If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? . OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy N

|-B8%-77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) o Datgoflnspecdgn

A T _ | [~ 2020

Inspector’s Siﬁmﬂ: Approximate Date of Next Inspeétion
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRS ID#: Revised 09/15/97
. TTr70n4

R DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  fJ(¥
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Cl.gﬁ,:(z (leaners DATE: [/ Y74
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2960 S, Lood lund Bl.g
De L-(m!/{/ FL 32720

Annual Reporting Period: f},ﬂr/J : 1999 10 _ November 1999

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%’ance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &1 YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inauiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ SSRA Kﬂ’T«E/L, _@) W\ ]&hq'

Name (Please Print) Signature ' Dae

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

¢ Page ( of ‘ . ey




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN___3 (00 TiMEouT:_3 % 0 AIRs 1ID#:_J2 70124

TYPE OF FACILITY:__[)ry Clrani

FACILITY NAME:__ ({446 7c ([eaners DATE:_[[ -4 -ZY

FACILITY LOCATION: L4476 §, Woudland B lvd,

——

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘fﬂ'—"?m’?ﬂ"an"; :

PHONE NUMBER: 407~ 734~ S4%7

g’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: _
Tn lompl:
+n Lomplidance
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@i NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: //~ Jddo |

» _ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Rqrm{%// [c/ﬂ V4] (NG ham
: , (Please Print) ’
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %v/ﬁ;ﬁ PHONE NUMBER: Y 7~ €4 3~ 3333

Page I ofl . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNU: z/ COMPLAINT/ ﬁ;ﬁ;,, el
,‘ _

u.mm; I2TOI8Y __ DATE: %/47/55 meEn: L'4S mEownd 8|
%}'A.CH_I‘IYNA_NIZE: Classe. (leapers

| Escm Ty Location:_ZH460 ' Wmdlasd Olud.
Tolp oA FL. %2778

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WMPHON}:: Wi - 734 - 5987

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: -
{PART I: NOTIFICATION R ﬂ
(caeck appropriate box) NEX»>LT VLW

L. New facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior 10 startp

DEC 1 4 1999 -

2. Facility fziled to notfy DARM to use geaesal permit

a
. & Mobile Sources
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION i
! Facility indicated oa notificadion form that it is: Q No nodfication form
| (cieck appropriate box) Q] Drop siorefout of business/gerrsisum
1A .

1 1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source GI/
, dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyt dry-io<dry only, x < 140 galivr

{  wansier only, x <200 gaifyr wansier only, x < 200 gal/yr

| both types, x < 140 galiyr both types. x < 140 galiyt .

| (consuucted before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gallyr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gayt both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gai/yr NO X e
(consurucied belore 12/9/91) (censrucied on or after 12/9/91) (/[/C/ '1 _
5. This is a corres: faciity ciassification oy ON ‘

.....

If no, plezse check the appropriate classification:

- faciiity qualified for a general permit as number atove
Q faciiity excezds above limits and is not eligivle for a gzneral permit
B. The towl quanury of percloroethyiene (perc) purchased within the prec=ding 12 months by tiis dry cleaning.
1 facility was gallons.

——

lofs Revised 9/15/97
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| .
[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ”

i 1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghtly sealed and impenious continess? E/ Y ON ON/A

iz E;:amining the conminers for leakage? C!N (RISTEN

15. Closing and securing machine deors exczst during lozding/uniczding? @4!\

4~

. Drzining cariridg= fiters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at m/
i least 24 houss prior to disposal? : ¢ ON CN/A
. Maintaining sclvent-io~=3roon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorter :

beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy N MI/A

in

—

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS j
In Part II-A: '

If ciassification 1 has beea checked, no controls are required. Procead to Parx V.

If classificarion 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condense'—
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 1 carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser
(compleze A and B below).

A. Has the responsiple official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxss)

1. Eguicped all machines with the appropriate vent cantrols? : Q(C!N

2

. Equippez dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vagor veatng sysiem? E?{C!N Qna

3. Equipped Lhc condeaser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the r/ '
aN CON/A

candexser upon opening the door?

Ja

. Measur=d and resziéed the temperzmure of the oudet sxhaust sweam of a rC"m::?.tcd

candenser on a wesdly/bi-wesily basis? 7,\54 \vees %

S. Regaired or adjusied (he sguipment within 24 howrs U the exhau¥ cc'amr- W

condenser excasded 15°T7 : CN ON/A
6. Conducizd all tempersnurs rmenitoniag after an uccrccnarc cwldcwn pediod and aftes ;

verifying that the czolant had tesn completely charged? an

——

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Meosured and recorded the exhaust temperanire on the outler side of the candenser Jocared
on dry-io-dry, feclaimer, and dryer machines on a weakiy basis?

13
ft
B
.
il
(8]
B
]
[\
E.
5
B
A
:
&
0
a
f

3. Measured and recorded the perc cancsz
at the ezd of the final drying cycle wile th
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsort

Is the perc conceawaton cqual to or less

e

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber eXfaust for measuring
pesc concaatradons is at least 8 duct diameress downsireamsf any bead, conwacdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsweam from any béxgd, contraction,
or expansion; and downsazam from no other infe?

w,

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indb
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carton adsorber (if used) at all times?

L ————

CY ON QWA
ay GN 4N/

Y aN awN/A
QY ON ana

Oy CON QWA

Oy ON QN/A

CQy CN /A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Maintined receips for perc purchiased? Wt oS

2. Mainmuined rolling monthly tatal of perc consumpdon?-W

3. Mainrained leak derection inspecdon and regair regorts for the foilowing:
a. docamentarion of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts arder=d to regair lezk and lezk regaired wiin 2 days
and parts inswlled wiin § days of reczipt?

4. Maintained caiibration data? ¢or copiic=ble direct reading tnsoruments)

La

Maintzined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc cenc=nuatons?

-‘ 6. Maintained startug/shutdown/maifunczion plan?

. Maintaired deiation regorts?

Preblem carmesied?

8. Mainwzined compiiancs plan, if applicabie?

—

Jofs

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

s

inspeczon?

IJ

! Eose canneczons, fmngs,

Odor (notic=zble per< adar)

Ealogez leak detector

. Ezs the faciiity mainmined a leak log? %«9’&" e

3. Does the rasponsible afical check the following areas for Imks”

{ cauplingzs, and vaives Y ON Cwa
Deor gaskets znd sezting Y QN GN/A.
Filter gzckers and seating Y ON Cw/aA
Pumps Y ON CON/A
Solvent tanks and conaainers Y ON Cw/A
Water secarators Y CON CON/A
4. Which methed of dazecdon is used by the responsidle official?

Visual examinaton (candeased solveat on extesior surfacss) |

Physicai dereczion (airdow feit through gaskers)

a. Czpabie of derecting perc vapar concaz

1. Does the respansible aficial conduct a we=kly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and reg

mé

Mucik czokass
Sdils
Exhaust damgers

Diverer valves

Caridge fiiter housings CY ON ON/A

Use of direcs-reading insumentzdon (FID/PID/clorimeic tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

stions in a range of 0-300 pom?

b. Calibraeed against a standard gas prior to and after each use

CD/FD oniy)? -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

e. Venfed for aczuracy by use of duplicste sampies (calorimetric only)?

d. Kezrin a clean and secure area woen not in use?

Q&)&U\A @w@%\ﬂ

II'L._\:.C’-

t's Name (Flease Frint)

P
O Lr%:cr’s Signamurs

40f5

Y N Ow/A

Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Qf QN ON/A

ay ON
oy ON
ay ay
Qy QN

2249

Date of Inst

/7|97

"""Oﬂ.

Arproximate Date of Next Inspecion

-

W nant_ Lepo

0 my
Revised 9/15/97




[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ik

Su/p«w PV e
Dlm 2 e - |
Stores pec. on sl Neab D e _
| S pan o Resarebse DasTo
hasit peen lepirg g o) prepete

Asle A0 N2 fgtovzlo foyed Ofi Zofks
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: ' / Revised 09/15/97
T ¥

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C&W A toro <
FACILITY LoCATION: ___32/50 S. Pl nmd Elvel.

I
/

DATE: 7//77/%‘5b

A.nﬁual Reporting Perod: \)Loag : 199 F 10 tJD“Zﬁ g 19_?:{/

Based on each term or conditon of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DE? Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminisaative Code (F.A-C.), during the period coversd by this swatement. Ovyes %

Tf NO, compleze the following:

1. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not beza in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated abave:

Lt oid peEP & (Ao Spancs A gf) s

Exact period of non-compliancs: from M&‘ & 75/ to d L“(z;( %

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Methoed used to demonsurate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the genersl permir that has not besa in continucus compiiance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Methad used tg demonsirate compliancs:

As the resconsible officicl. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed gfter recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notificztion cre rue, aczurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlcrcethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, coes not exczed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1.800 gallons ser yecr for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: wHG ffeéltélJ W
<i

Name (P‘e.lse Pring) Ignarure Date

=This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual cempliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
4

Page of

—_—




.. TITL. V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER, _.T
: INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [}
TMEN:__ [ 4¢” TIME OUT:_ 2.3 AIRS ID#:

TYPEOFFACILITY: g =552 Tleanes

FACILITY NAME: 2450 S Joddla ol Bhd. DATE:__ 7-L0#98
FACILITY LOCATION:__ Dpfanol = #F7~ 2ot | /7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W fale L PHONENUMBER: oY —73Y ~<SC1‘<P;

\/.

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
D/cczmpliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No vEKZ RECEIFTS PN 5,75 — > By SEND CoPY o5
PELRLPTS T2 (Nsy.
NO DS (LBe *7’5’?@ ~1> SEND (WY OE LO6
For_ Lpsr 2 hths : . T LINSYE.
WEEDE PAN [oU-Peie /STresp
OAl sITE
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the 'inspector. YESE/ NOE™~
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' 7)a2
'(Appré Hnate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: %yg L7
\ : % -

7

Mse Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:_J75 =533 3
, (% '

Page of . . Revised 10/96



|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

.. P_2L5 302 yk2

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
1

AIRS ID#: 1270124
JOHN R MACFARLANE

JOHN R MACFARLANE
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE
DELAND FL 32720

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:-

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

»Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

a'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 1270124

JOHN R MACFARLANE
JOHN R MACFARLANE

1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE

DELAND FL 32720

4a. Article Number

302 42

4b. Service Type
O Registered
|8 Express Mail

[ Certified
[d Insured

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

—

-~

77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

[}
[V ]

T
w

and fee is paid)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only/if requested

3eceipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 b33 2k5

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 1270124
JOHN R MACFARLANE
JOHN R MACFARLANE
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE
DELAND FL 32720

Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedcial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
70}
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [Whom & Date Delivered
"G.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
o
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
E
S
w
7]
a
A -
p— |
" & SENDER: = ) :
_1“_;’ =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also .W|5h to receive the [ ’
| @ wmComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an {
J 3 =Prin your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gyirg fes): . {
- card to you. [
E g = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address gi
[ permit.
1 ; sWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De“ve;y $\
i £ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%.,
o
} 3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number — é%
2
i s, D33 (23 2S5
‘ B JOHN R MACFARLANE B 4b. Service Type e B
[ ©  JOHN R MACFARLANE [ Registered Certified .
(} ﬁ 1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE .| Express Mail O insured a
' o  DELANDFL 32720 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD 3
- 7. Date of Delivery ~§
I FEB 14188 8
7 3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested -‘é}
[ v : and fee is paid) S|
{ x F
f g 6."Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
by ,XQ._{/(M\,O«/ Wi, Fz ,4,[ /AP !
(

PS Form 3811, Decomber 1994 25859780179 Domestic Return Receipt

|



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 L13 uuk
US Postal Service v

Receipt for Certified Mail \
NG Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverss) .

o
W\

<6-Signature;_(4ddressee or .'ent
el

IS

DELAND FL 32720

Certified Fee

CLASSIC CLEANERS
JOHN R MACFARLANE
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE

AIRS ID # 1270124

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you,

-Attac_h this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does r/mot

permit.
8 Write "Raturn Raceipt Requested” on the mailpieca below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O3 Restricted Delivery ™~
Consult postmaster for fes.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270124

CLASSIC CLEANERS
JOHN R MACFARLANE

1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE
DELAND FL 32720

4a. Article Number

2333013 4%

4b. Service Type
O Registered X Gertified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

FEH:EB; 13-1939

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




[ |
Z 333 b&LO 394

!
US Postal Service |
Receint for Cerhflpd Mail ,

( AIRS ID# 1270124
! CLASSIC CLEANERS
JOHN R MACFARLANE
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE
DELAND FL 32720
Postage $ ;
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing lo
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

.

SENDER . .
»Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also yvnsh to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. + following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
= Write "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID# 1270124 2‘553@¢0 37#

CLASSIC CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

JOHN R MACFARLANE . .
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE C1 Registered )é(ﬁzmﬁzd
ure

DELAND FL.32720 O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Deliv ry
2(-74

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid,
Py / ya paid)
Tl

PS Formr3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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. First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

ARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

: é MAIL STATION 5510
g 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

2 3 1995
Mon;

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

o}
D>

"

/

r

il
5

RE(‘I’:'.‘.-

'!I“llI'Illll'llllllll'l“"llIlllllil"ll”ll”lII”llll”Ill




Z 333 bkk? 25k

4000
US Postal Seivice . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID # 1270124
CLASSIC CLEANERS
SANGRITA PATEL :
2450 S WOODLAND BLVD
DELAND FL 32728

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

‘ (

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dellvery
item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired. 2~/ -0
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

C. Signature
Agent

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O)AAMEJ

or on the front if space permits. O\/\ Qsn W Addressee
: D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 I Yes

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dellvery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID # 1270124

CLASSIC CLEANERS
SANGRITA PATEL
2450 S WOODLAND BLVD 3. Service Type

DELAND FL 32728 " Gertified Mall [ Express Mall

O Registered 0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall - O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2, Artlcle Number (C py from service label)

396

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-88-M-1788




S -
P — S —
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS ¢ - =
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Pléase print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

~
DARVAMOSILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM = & 0

EPT. OF ZNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5 o~ el
ML STATION 5510 - BN Ul? f*) :
270 BLAIR STONE ROAD (/; wl’ no -

-LAASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2 L ;

32399-2400 £L A 7y
(9] l:}, by

Pod b b iloid ] 3 i
T HH IR IR RIS B B T HTT




P, 174 052 553 |

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID#12
CLASSIC CLEANERS 70124

SANGRITA PATEL
2450 S WOODLAND BLVD
DELAND FL 32728

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Refum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THi 0} ed0|a/\ue jo doy 1ano euu 1e pjo4 VELIVERY

A e ek e T

L] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compleic - . Heceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ~

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
™ [J Agent
[J Addressee
X D. Is delivery addrd: e§@ ﬁ[og’ﬁ 1?2 OYes
1. Article Addressed to: ) If YES, enteQdéltvery address BEIGH) O No

AIRS ID # 1270124 MAR 11 2000

CLASSIC CLEANERS
SANGRITA PATEL

. 2450 S WOODLAND BLVD O
DELAND FL 32728 3. Service Type %S YA

%@niﬁed Mail CI"ExXpress Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[J Insured Mait [dc.opD.

f / 74 p <2 m 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Amcle Number (Copy from serwce label)———""""

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

In S I o e o



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE H ' First-Class Mail .

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box °?-

_ ® 3
. JILE SOUR™E CONTROL PR 1% = (
| OF ENVIRONN.:NTAL PROTECTI... ¥ 2 g
iJAIL STATION 5510 5 » %’ o .
2600 BLAIR STONE ROA! .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ZEZ
. °z w2
€92 2
Q =
Y
)

i)
M)
3
-
£,
™
&

QA

Ill”lll]l]l(.]IlllllllllIll”llllllllllIIHII”IIH'I‘HIIIlll




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse-side? ‘

F=

| P 1?74 052 o8 0\0&0\
[ v

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mall

AIRS ID # 1270124
CLASSIC CLEANERS '
JOHN R MACFARLANE
1021 S MASSACHUSETTS AVE
DELAND FL 32720

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

; PS Form 3800, April 1995

L

R . i N,

SENDER: 01 ad0|e/\ua ;o d01 JSAO oul, 1e p|o:1

s Complete items 1 & vor & 10 G0anong: semces ) 1also _WlSh to receive the
= Comg:lete items 3, 4a, and 4b. _ | following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

®Attach this form to the front of the mailplecs, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
ermit. . .
!&In'te “Rstum Receipt Rsquested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: % Ach'lé IZZIID S— & O q 5

AIRS ID # 1270124 4b. Service Type

CLASSIC CLEANERS O Registered Certified

{(SSNS I;/I A,:QSCFARLANE O Express Mail O Insured {
ACHUSETTS AVE i i coD

DELAND FL 32720 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ |

7. %f Dellveg7 ’ g q

~Recsived By: lame) l 3 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
N m jim FEITEN

dressee orA

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Fo,m 3311 December1994 T T romwersons Domestic Return Recelpt |

e ———— e




{ U.S. Postal Service

s "CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail

nly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Cartified Fao

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fas
(ErAnreamant Reduired)

CLASSIC CLEANERS
1 SANGRITA PATEL

i DELAND FL
32728

7000 0520 0020 9373 agds

¢

PS Form 3800, February 2000;
SSEIHGGV NHnlaH 40 1HDIY 3HL OL

Complete itéms 1, 2, &nd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

2450 S WOODLAND BLVD

3Ad013ANI 40 dO1 LY HB)IOLLS_ 30VId

AIRS ID # 1270124

A

by maller)

“"S8¢ Reverse for Instructions. |

——. = THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Hecelved y (Plgfige Print Clearly) | B. Dajf of ehvery

51, 2,

H Slgnature

%

O Agem
//) O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1270124
CLASSIC CLEANERS
SANGRITA PATEL
2450 S WOODLAND BLVD
DELAND FL
32728 v

D. Is delivi

i Wmnt fromitem 1?2 O Yes
If YES, énter deWvery address below: Tl No

| a.

[P Certified Mail  C] Express Mail
3 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail  [J C.O.D.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3 Yes

.2. Article Number (Copy from service labegl)
[P H&:x; [ {; ]

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
Service Type l
|
|
|
|
"




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

.B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

.COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

j
!
i W Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianat
| so that we can return the card to you. - Slgnature aa
! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X o gent
1.~ or on the front if space permits. L L] Addressee
; — ) D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O3 Yes '
| 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, fn'gez} delivery address beiow: [ No
X ) S I 7 gaters
! ! AIRS ID#1270124 $1 &y
| CLASSICCLEANERS e [
|: SANGRETA PATEL @g TN BN
" 2450 SSWOODLAND BLVD LA N A S l
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